

f
SLP(C)No. 9323 OF 2002
ITEM No.16

Court No. 7

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9323/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2001 in MCO 77/00

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.RAMAKRISHNA GOUNDER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMADOSS AND ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit
and deletion of the name of respondent)
With

SLP(C)No.9324/2002

Date : 21/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.V.Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of the name of respondent is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Leave granted.

...2/-

It is made clear that this appeal is limited to items Nos.53 to 56 of the scheduled suit property. If any partition suit has been filed by the respondent as has been claimed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1, that suit may be proceeded with only in respect of item Nos. 1 to 52 without prejudice to the claim of the said respondent that partition is also available in respect of the items No. 53 to 56.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)
P.S. To Registrar COURT MASTER