

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5170 OF 2003

N.RAMAKRISHNA GOUNDER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMADOSS AND ORS
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5171 of 2003
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 02/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Shanthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has not chosen to take
any steps for appearance in the case, despite
information. No further order is needed.
Office to proceed further.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER